
Denham Springs High Football 2023 

9th Grade Football Schedule 

JAM - Friday, August 25   Jamboree vs. Walker High  HOME   5:00pm 

W1 - Tuesday, August 29  Dutchtown High   HOME   6:00pm 

W2 - Tuesday, September 5  Glen Oaks High    HOME   5:00pm 

W3 – Tuesday, September 12  St. Amant High    HOME   5:30pm 

W4 - Tuesday, September 19  Woodlawn (BR)    HOME   5:30pm 

W5 - Wednesday, September 27 Madison Prep    HOME   6:00pm 

W6 - Tuesday, October 3  Live Oak High    HOME   5:30pm 

W7 - Tuesday, October 10  St. Amant High    HOME   5:30pm 

W8 - Tuesday, October 17  East Ascension High   HOME   5:30pm 

W9 - Tuesday, October 24  Dutchtown High   HOME   5:30pm 

W10 - Monday, October 30  Walker High    HOME   5:30pm 

 

Junior Varsity Football Schedule 

SCR - Thursday, August 17  Scrimmage vs. Woodlawn (BR)  HOME   5:00pm 

JAM - Friday, August 25   Jamboree vs. Walker High  HOME   6:15pm 

W1 - Monday, August 28    Central (BR) High   HOME   6:00pm  

W2 - Tuesday, September 5  Glen Oaks High    HOME   6:30pm 

W3 – Tuesday, September 12  St. Amant High    HOME   7:00pm 

W4 - Tuesday, September 19  Woodlawn (BR)    HOME   7:00pm 

W5 - Tuesday, September 27  OPEN / TBA  

W6 - Tuesday, October 3  Live Oak High    HOME   7:00pm 

W7 - Tuesday, October 10  St. Amant High    HOME   7:00pm 

W8 - Tuesday, October 17  East Ascension High   HOME   7:00pm 

W9 - Tuesday, October 24  Dutchtown High   HOME   7:00pm 

W10 – Monday, October 30  Walker High    HOME   7:00pm 


